Welsh Government — COVID-19 Economic Resilience Fund

The COVID-19 Economic Resilience Fund (Phase 2) provided financial assistance
for eligible businesses and organisations who faced operational and financial
challenges as a result of the COVID-19 outbreak.

The purpose of these Funds were to support businesses and organisations with
immediate cash flow support to help them through the economic consequences of
the COVID-19 outbreak. The fund complimented other COVID-19 response
measures to support businesses, social enterprises and charitable organisations in
Wales.

Below is ERF (Phase 2) regional breakdown.

Ph ase Two
Mlcro
Region County Number of | Approved Jobs Number of Approved Jobs
Applications | Amount |Safeguarded |Applications, Amount |Safeguarded
Carmarthenshire 244 £2,418,700 524 £742,292 516
Ceredigion 86 £854,500 206 £549,200 269
Neath Port Talbot 153 £1,507,499 279 20 £453,950 282
Mid & South Pembrokeshire 190 £1,879,500 440 22 £690,019 437
West Powys 146 £1,433,699 318 11 £342,109 178
Swansea 377 £3,713,450 778 32 £1,230,352 470
Total for Mid & South 1,196 £11,807,348 2,545 130 £4,007,922 2,152
West
Conwy 164 £1,622,500 301 22 £1,029,056 549
Denbighshire 147 £1,438,600 316 20 £581,580 471
Flintshire 168 £1,669,000 404 30 £871,645 633
North Gwynedd 174 £1,729,500 352 25 £659,739 414
Isle of Anglesey 89 £878,000 173 16 £497,864 344
Wrexham 166 £1,632,798 353 16 £391,034 269
Total for North 908 £8,970,398 1,899 129 £4,030,918 2,680
Blaenau Gwent 64 £618,000 120 10 £391,875 235
Bridgend 162 £1,602,762 301 28 £1,000,092 570
Caerphilly 163 £1,622,109 329 22 £915,096 863
Cardiff 689 £6,761,226 1,387 44 £1,518,379 708
Merthyr Tydfil 78 £780,000 155 9 £233,422 219
South East Monmouthshire 152 £1,498,899 267 12 £405,000 115
Newport 225 £2,204,840 427 25 £879,068 747
Rhondda Cynon Taf 316 £3,123,450 592 33 £991,243 563
Torfaen 86 £855,000 156 15 £541,707 351
Vale of Glamorgan 259 £2,543,200 494 16 £602,700 252
Total for South East 2,194 £21,609,486 4,228 214 £7,478,582 4,623

Grand Total 4,298 £42,387,232 8,672 473 £15,517,422 9,455



